GROUP NOMENCLATURE

1.0000 ENGINE (less major assemblies) A 0000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
1.1000 Cylinder Block L AN00A Fan
1.1000A Air Box Drains S AN008 I Shroud
1.2000 Cylinder Head £ K000A Heat Exchinger or Keel Cooling
1.2000A Engine Lifter Bracket H 60OU0A Raw Water Pump
1.3000 Crankshaft, Oil Seals and Stabilizers 5 7000A Wadler Filter
1.3000A Crankshaft Front Cover
1.30008  Vibration Damper 6 0000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1.3000C Crankshaft Pulley 6 10004 t xhaust Manifold and/or Conneclions
1.3000D Crankshaft Pulley Belt 6 2000A txhaust Muffler and/or Conneclions
1.4000A Flywheel
1.5000A  Flywheel Housing 7 0000 £LECTRICAL --INSTRUMENTS
1.50008 Flywheel Housing Adaptor 7 1000A Battety Chingging Generator
1.6000 Connecting Rod and Piston 7 2000A Baltety Cables
1.7000 Camshaft and Gear Train 7 20008 Automatic Starting
1.7000A Balance Weight Cover 7 20008 Automatic Starting (Twin and Quad)
1.70008 Accessory Drive ' 7 3000A Starting Motor
1.8000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism 7 40004 Instruments
1.8000A  Rocker Cover 7.4000A tnstruments (Twin and Quad)
7.40008 Tachometer Dnve
20000 FUEL SYSTEM 7.40008B Tachometer Diive (Twin and Quad)
2 1000A F'ue! Injector 7.4000C Shutoft, Alarm and O S Governor
210008 Ijjector Controls Electronic 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O S Governor (Twin and Quad)
2 2000 Fuel Pump 7.5000A Power Generalor
2.2000A Fuel Pump Drain 7 6000A Conirol Cabinet
2 3000VA Fuel Filter and Strainer 7.6000A Control Cabinet (Twin and Quad)
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer (Twin and Quad) 7.7000A Winng Harness
2.4000 Fuel Manitold and/or Connections 7 8000A Al Heater
2.4000A Dual Fuel System 7 8000A Ai Heater {(Twin and Quad)
2.5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler 7 100C0A Hydraulic Governotr Solenoid
2.5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler (Twin and Quad)
2.6000A Fuel Tank 8 0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
2.60008 Electric Governor 8 1000A Power Take-oft and/or Clutch
2.7G00A Mechamcal Governor 8 1000A Power Take-off and/or Clutch (Twin and Quad)
2.8000A Hydraulic Governor 8 3000A Torque Converter
2.9000 Injector Controls 8.3000A Torque Converter (Twin and Quad)
2.8000 Injector Controls {Twin and Quad) 8 30008 Transmission Lines
2.8000A Throttle Controis
2.9000A Throttie Controls (Twin and Quad) 9 0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
9 1000A Hydraulc Manne Gear
30000 AIR SYSTEM 9 1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
3.1000A An Cleaner and/or Adaptot 9 2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
3.2000A A Silencer : 9 3000A Power Transfer Case
3.3000A Axr Inlet Housing 9 3000A Power Transler Gear {Twin and Quad)
3.4000 Blower and Drive 9 4000 Transnussion—Highway
3 4000A Blower Drive Shaft 9 7000 Transmission—Off-highway
3.40008 Blower End Plate Cover 9.9000 Transnussion—Rail Car
3.5000A Turhocharger. Intercooler, and Altercooler
10 0000 SHEET METAL
4.0000 LUBRICATING SYSTEM 10 1000A £ ngine Hood
4.1000A Oil Purp
4.1000B Qi Distribution System 11 0000 ENGINE MOUNTING
4.1000C - Oil Pressure Regulator 11 1000A Engine Mounting and Base
4.2000A Qil Filter 11 1000A Engmne Mounting and Base ({Twin and Quad)
4.3000A Qil Filter lines
4 4000A Ol Cooler and Marnne Gewr lines 12 0000 MISCELL ANEOUS
4 5000A Oil Filler 12 2000A Bilge Pumip
4.6000A Dipstick 12 3000A Vacuum Pump
4.7000A Qil Pan 12 4000A A Compressor
4.8000A Venlilating System 12 5000A Hydrauhe Pump
12 60C0A Gasoline Starter
5.0000 COOLING SYSTEM 12 6U00B Ait Starter
5.1000 Fresh Water Pump 12 6000C Cold Weather Starting Aid
5.1000A Fresh Water Pump Cover 12 60000 Hydrawuhe Starter
5.2000A Water Qutlel Manitold andd/or Elbow 12 6000t Hydraukic Starter Accessones
5.20008 Thermostat 12 8000A Supphes
5.2000C Water Bypass Tube 12 80008 Fabncation Matena!
5.3000A Radiator 12.8000C Miscellaneous Service Kits and Sels

5.30008 Water Connections 12 80000 Miscelluneous Service Parts
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FIG. 1A CYLINDER BLOCK

Fig. 1A of 1.0000
April, 1981 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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Figs. 1D, 1E & 1F of 1.0000
Sept., 1980 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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Figs. 3A & 3B of 1.0000
April. 1983 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.



1.7610 1.7640

@

17650 17682

1.7655 1.7660 1.7600

N

16481

1.7670 1.7635

1.7623

16482

FIG.. 7B ACCESSORY DRIVE
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June,.. 1980 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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FIG. 9A ROCKER COVER (Stamped)
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FIG. 10A ROCKER COVER (CAST)

Figs. 9A & 10A of 1.0000
Dec., 1983 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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" Fig. 10B of 1.0000
Sept., 1983 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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Fig. 10C of 1.0000
May, 1984 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.



GROUP NOMENCLATURE

0000 ENGINE (less miajor assemblies) 0000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
11000 Cylincier Block L AN0VA Fan
1 10004 A Box Drains 540008 Fan Shroud
12000 Cylinder Head 5 H000A Heat Fxchanger or Keel Cooling
1 2000A Engine Litter Bracket H 8000A Raw Water Pump
13000 Criankshaft, Qil Seals and Stabilizers 5 70004 Witter Filter
1 30004 Crankshaft Front Cover
1 30008 Vibration Damper & 0000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1.3000C Crankshall Pulley 6 10004 Exhaus! Manilold and/or Gonnections
1.3000D Crankshalt Pulley Belt 6 2000A Exhaust Muifler and/or Conneclions
1 AD00A Flywheel
1 S000A Flywheel Housing 7 0000 ELECTRICAL —INSTRUMENTS
1 50008 Flywheel Housing Adaplor 7 10004 Batlery Charging Generator
1.6000 Connecting Rod and Piston 7.2000A Battery Cables
1.7000 Camshaft and Gear Train 7.20008 Automalic Starting
1.7000A Balance Weight Cover 7 20008 Automaltic Starting {Twin and Quad)
170008 Accessory Dnive 7 3000A Starting Motor
1.8000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism 7. 40004 Instruments
1 8000A Rocker Cover 7 4000A Instruments (Twin and Quad)
740008 Tachomeler Drive
0000 FUEL SYSTEM 7 40008 Tachometer Drive (Twin and Quad)
2.1000A Fuel Injector 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O S Governor
2.1000B Injector Controls Electronic 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O S Governor (Twin and Quad)
2.2000 Fuel Pump 7.5000A Power Generator
2.2000A Fuel Pump Drain 7 6000A Control Cabinet
2.3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer 7.6000A Control Cabinet (Twin and Quad)
2.3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer (Twin and Quad) 7.7000A Wiring Harness
2.4000 Fuel Manifold and/or Connections 7 8000A Air Heater
2.4000A Dual Fuel System 7.8000A Air Heater (Twin and Quad)
2.5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler 7 100004 Hydraulic Governor Solenoid
2.5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler (Twin and Quad)
2.6000A Fuel Tank 8 0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
2.60008B Electric Governor 8 10004 Power Take-off and/or Clutch
2.7000A Mechanical Governor 8.1000A Power Take-oft and/or Clutch (Twin and Quad)
2.8000A Hydraulic Governor 8 30004 Torque Converter
2.9000 Injector Controls 8.3000A Torque Converter (Twin and Quad)
2.9000 Injector Controls (Twin and Quad) 8 30008 Transmission Lines
2.9000A Throttle Controls
2.9000A Throttle Controls (Twin and Quad) 9.0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
9 1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear
000 AIR SYSTEM 9. 1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
3 1000A Aur Cleaner and/or Adaptor 9 2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
3.2000A Air Silencer 9 3000A Power Transfer Case
3.3000A Air Inlet Housing 9 3000A Power Transter Gear (Twin and Quad)
3.4000 Blower and Drive 94000 Transmission—Highway
3 4000A Blower Drive Shaft 9.7000 Transmission—Off-highway
340008 Blower End Plate Cover 99000 Transmission—Rail Car
3.5000A Turbocharger, Intercooler, and Altercooler
10 0000 SHEET METAL
D00 LUBRICATING SYSTEM 10 1000A Engine Hood
4 1000A Qil Pump
4.10008 Qil Distnbution System 11 0000 ENGINE MOUNTING
4.1000C Qil Pressure Regulator 11.1000A Engine Mounting and Base
4 2000A Qil Filter 11 1000A Engine Mounting and Base {Twin and Quad)
4300087 Ol Filter Lines
4.4000A Qil Cooler and Marnne Gear Lines 12 0000 MISCELLANEOUS
4.5000A Qil Filler 12 2000A Bilge Pump
4.6000A Dipstick 12 3000A Vacuum Pump
4.7000A Qil Pan 12 4000A Air Compressor
4 8000A Ventilating System 12.5000A Hydraulic Pump
12 6000A Gasoline Starter
)00 COOLING SYSTEM 12.6000B Air Starter
5.1000 Fresh Water Pump 12 6000C Cold Weather Starting Ad
5.1000A Fresh Water Pump Cover 12 6000D Hydraulic Starter
5.2000A Water Outlet Manifold anci/or Elbow 12 6000E Hydraulic Starter Accessories
5.20008 Thermoslat 12.8000A Supplies
5.2000C Water Bypass Tube 12 80008 Fabrication Matenal
5.3000A Radiator 12.8000C Miscellanecus Service Kits and Sels

5.30008 Water Connections 12 8000D Miscellaneous Service Parls
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FIG. 4A TYPICAL FUEL SYSTEM

Fig. 4A of 2.0000
Nov., 1980 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.



GROUP NOMENCLATURE ‘

7000 Camshall and Gear Train

1.0000 ENGINE (less major assemblies)
11000 Cyhnder Block
1 1000A Ar Box Drains
12000 Cybnder Head
1 2000A t ngine Lifter Bracket
1 3000 Crankshalt, Oil Seals and Stabilizers
1 3000A Crankshall Front Cover
1 30008 Vibration Daniper
1 3000C Crankshalt Pulley
1 3000D Crankshall Pulley Belt
1 4000A Flywheel
1.5000A Flywheel Housing
1 50008 flywheel Housing Adaptor
1 6000 Connrecting Rod and Piston
1
1 7000A Balance Weight Cover
170008 Accessory Dnive
1 8000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism

1 8000A Rocker Cover

2.0000 FUEL SYSTEM
2 1000A Fuel Injector
210008 Injector Controls Electionic
22000 Fuel Pump
2 2000A Fuel Pump Drain
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Straner (Twin and Quad)
24000 Fuel Manifold and/or Connections
2 4000A Dual Fuel System
2 5000A Fuel Lines and Fue! Cooler
2 5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler (Twin and Quad)
2 6000A Fuel Tank
260008 Electric Governor
2.7600A Mechanical Governor
2 8000A Hydraulic Governor
2.9000 Injector Controls
2.9000 Injector Controls (Twin and Quad)
2 9000A Throttle Controls
2 9000A Throttle Controls {Twin and Quad)
3.0000 AIR SYSTEM
3.1000A Air Cleaner and/or Adaptor
3.2000A Air Silencer
3.3000A Air Inlet Housing
3.4000 Blower and Drive
3.4000A Blower Drive Shaft
3.40008B Blower End Plate Cover
3.5000A Turbocharger, Intercooler, and Aftercooler
4 0000 L UBRICATING SYSTEM
4 1000A Qil Pump
4 10008 Qi Distubution System
41000C Qil Pressure Regulator
4.20C0A Qil Filter
4 3000A Qil Filter Lines
4.4000A Qil Cooler and Marine Gear |ines
4 5000A QOil Filler
4 6000A IDipstick
4.7000A Oil Pan
4 8000A Ventilating Syslem
5.0000 COOLING SYSIHIEM
51000 Fresh Watenr Pump
5 1000A Fresh Water Punip Cover
5 2000A Water Quilet Mamifold and/or Eibow
£ 200013 Thenmoslat
5 20000 Water Bypass Tube
5.3000A Radiator

£ 300083 Water Connechions

50000
5 4000A
540008
5 5000A
5 6000A
5 7000A

6 0000
6 1000A
6 2000A

70000
7 1000A
7.2000A
7 20008
7 20008
7 3000A
7 4000A
7 4000A
7.40008
7.40008
7.4000C
7.4000C
7.5000A
7.6000A
7 6000A
7.7000A
7.8000A
7.8000A
7 10000A

8.0000
8.1000A
8 1000A
8 3000A
8.3000A
8 30008

9 0000

9 1000A
9 1000A
9 2000A
9.3000A
9 3000A
94000
9.7000
9 8000

10.0000
10.1000A

11 0000
11.1000A
11.1C00A

12.0000
12 2000A
12.3000A
12.4000A
12 5000A
12 6000A
12.60008
12 6000C
12 60000
12 6000k
12 8000A
122 80008
12.8000C
12 8000D

COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
Fan
Fan Shroud
Heal Exchanger or Keel Cooling
Raw Waler Pump
Water Filter

EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust Manifold and/or Connections
Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections

ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS
Battery Charging Generator
Battery Cables
Automalic Starting
Automatic Starting (Twin and Quad)
Starting Motor
Instruments
Instruments (Twin and Quad)
Tachometer Drive
Tachometer Drive (Twin and Quad)
Shutoff, Alarm and O.S. Governor
Shutoff, Alarm and Q.S. Governor (Twin and Quad)
Power Generator
Control Cabinet
Control Cabinet (Twin and Quad)
Wiring Harness
Air Heater
Air Heater (Twin and Quad)
Hydraulic Governor Solenoid

POWER TAKE-OFF
Power Take-off and/or Cluich
Power Take-off and/or Cluich (Twin and Quad)
Torque Converter
Torgue Converter (Twin and Quad)
Transmission Lines

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
Hydraulic Manne Gear
Hydrautic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
Power Transter Case
Power Transter Gear (Twin and Quad)
Transmission—Highway
Transmission—Off-highway
Transmission—Rail Car

SHEET METAL
Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING
Engine Mounting and Base
Engine Mounting and Base (Twin and Quad)

MISCELLANEQUS
Bilge Pump
Vacuum Pump
Air Compressor
Hydraulic Pump
Gasoline Starter
Air Starter
Cold Weather Starling Aid
Hydraulic Starier
Hydraulic Starler Accessories
Supplies
Fabncation Matenal
Miscellaneous Setvice Kits and Sets
Miscellaneous Service Parts
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Fig. 4A of. 3.0000

Nov., 1979. ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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JAN., 1986 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.



- nﬂﬂn" ‘BIIESEI; V-92 ENGINES

—_—_— e =

e v o

12456

FIG. 5A TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY (T18A40)

Fig. 5A of 3.0000

March, 1982 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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FIG. 58 TURBOCHARGER INSTALLATION

Fig. 58 of 3.0000
) March, 1._982 ©1990 Detroit Digse! Corp.
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FIG. 5C TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY (4MF-782)

Fig. 5C of 3.0000

Nov., 1979 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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Fig. 50 of 3.0000

Nov., 1979 ©1930 Detroit Diesel Corp.




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

] FNGINE (less major assemblies) 50000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
£ 11000 Cylinder Block 5 40004 Fan
"1 1000A Arr Box Draing 5 40008 Fan Shroud
& 12000 Cylinder Head 5 5000A Heat Exchanger or Keel Cooling
1 2000A Engine Lifter Bracket 5 6000A Raw Water Pump
13000 Crankshalt, Qil Seals and Stabilizers 5 7000A Water Filter
i 1 3000A Crankshalt Front Cover
& 130008 Vibration Damper 60000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1.3000C Crankshalt Pulley 6 1000A Exhaus! Manitold and/or Connections
130000 Crankshalt Pulley Belt 6 2000A Exhaus! Mulfler and/or Connections
¥ 1 4000A Flywhee! '
L 1S00A  Flywheel Housing 7.0000 ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS
5 150008 Flywheel Housing Adaptor 7.1000A Battery Charging Generator
2. 1 6000 Connecling Rod and Piston 7 2000A Battery Cables
£ 17000 Camshalt and Gear Train 7.2000B Automalic Starting
¢ 1 7000A Balance Weight Cover 7.2000B Automatic Starting (Twin and Quad)
¢ 1./000B Accessory Drive 7.3000A Starting Motor
! 18000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism 7.4000A Instruments
1 80004 Rocker Cover 7 4000A Instruments (Twin and Quad)
7.4000B Tachometer Drive
20000 FUEL SYSTEM 7.4000B Tachometer Drive (Twin and Quad)
2 1000A Fuel Injector 7.4000C Shutott, Alarm and O.S. Governor
21000B Injector Controls Electronic 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O.S. Governor (Twin and Quad)
2.2000 Fuel Pump 7.5000A Power Generator
2.2000A Fuel Pump Drain 7.6000A Control Cabinet
2.3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer 7.6000A Control Cabinet (Twin and Quad)
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer (Twin and Quad) 7.7000A Wiring Harness
24000 Fuel Manifold and/or Conneclions 7.8000A Air Heater
2 4000A Dual Fuel System 7.8000A Air Heater (Twin and Quad)
2 5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler 7.10000A Hydraulic Governor Solenoid
2 5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler (Twin and Quad)
2 6000A Fuel Tank 8.0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
260008 Electric Governor 8.1000A Power Take-olf and/or Clutch
2 7T000A Mechanical Governor 8.1000A Power Take-olf and/or Clutch (Twin and Quad)
2 8000A Hydraulic Governor 8 3000A Torque Converter
2.9000 Injector Controls 8.3000A Torque Converter (Twin and Quad)
29000 Injector Controls (Twin and Quad) 8 30008 Transmission Lines
2.9000A Throttle Controls
2 9000A Throttle Controls (Twin and Quad) a.0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
9.1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear
3 0000 AIR SYSTEM 9.1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
3 1000A Air Cleaner and/or Adaptor 9.2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
3 2000A Air Silencer 9.3000A Power Transfer Case
3 30004 Air Inlet Housing 9 3000A Power Transler Gear (Twin and Quad)
3.4000 Blower and Drive 9.4000 Transmission—Highway
3 4000A Blower Drive Shaft 9.7000 Transmission—Off-highway
340008 Blower End Plate Cover 9.9000 Transmission—Rail Car
3 H000A Turbocharger, Intercooler, and Aftercooler
10 0000 SHEET METAL
4.0000 LUBRICATING SYSTEM 10.1000A Engine Hoed
4.1000A Qil Pump
4.10008B Qil Distribution System 11.0000 ENGINE MOUNTING
4.1000C Oil Pressure Regulator 11.1000A Engine Mounting and Base
4.2000A Oil Filter 11.1000A Engine Mounling and Base (Twin and Quad)
4.3000A Qil Filter Lines
4.4000A Oil Cooler and Marine Gear Lines 12.0000 MISCELLANEQUS
4.5000A Qil Filler 12.2000A Bilge Pump
4.6000A Dipstick 12 3000A Vacuum Pump
4.7000A Oil Pan 12 4000A Air Compressor
4.8000A Ventilating System 12 5000A Hydraulic Pump
12.6000A Gasoline Starter
L0000 COOLING SYSIEM 12.60008 Air Starter
£1000 Fresh Water Pump 12 6000C Cold Weather Starting Aid
H1000A fresh Water Pump Cover 12 6000D Hydraulic Starter
H 2000/ Wiiler Qutlel Manilold and/or Flbow 12 6000E Hydraulic Starler Accessories
4 20008 Thetmostat 12.8000A Supplies
4 20000 Water Bypuss Tube 12 8000B Fabrication Matenal
5.3000A Radiator 12.8000C Miscellaneous Service Kits and Sets

4 30008 Water Connections 12.8000D Miscellaneous Service Parts
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FIG. 6B OIL FILLER CAP
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Figs. 6A & 6B of 4.0000
~Nov., 1981 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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Fig. 8A of 4.0000
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May, 1982 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.



DETROMDIESHL ~~ vozevones

FIG, 1A FRESH WATER PUMP (6 and 8V)
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FIG. 1B FRESH WATER PUMP (12 and 16V)

"Figs.TA & 1B of 5.0000

~ June, 1981 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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THERMOSTAT AND WATER BY PASS TUBE

Figs. .2A, 3A.& 3B of 5.0000

Nov., 1979 . = . ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.



GROUP NOMENCLATURE S

1 0000 ENGINE (less major assemblies) 5.0000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
11000 Cylincier Block 5.4000A Fan
1 1000A Air Box Drains 5 40008 Fan Shroud
12000 Cylinder Head 5.5000A Heat Exchanger ot Keel Cooling
1 20004 Engine Lilter Bracket 5 6000A Raw Water Pump
1.3000 Crankshaft, Qil Seals and Stabilizers 5 7000A Waler Filter
1 3000A Ciankshalt Front Cover
1.3000R " Vibration Damper 6.0000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1.3000C Crankshalt Pulley 6.1000A  Exhaust Manifold and/or Connections
1.3000D Crankshalt Pulley Belt 6.2000A  Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections
1 4000A Flywheel
15000A Flywheel Housing 7.0000 ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS
1.50008 Flywheel Housing Adaptor 7.1000A Battery Charging Generator
1.6000 Connecting Rod and P|§lon 7.2000A Baltery Cables
17000 Camshall and Gear Train 7.20008 Automatic Starting
1 7000A Balance Weight Cover 7.20008 Automalic Starting (Twin and Quad)
1.70008 Accessory D{lve ) 7.3000A Starting Motor
1.8000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism 7.4000A Instruments
1.8000A Rocker Cover 7 4000A Instruments {Twin and Quad)
7.4000B Tachometer Drive
2 0000 FUEL SYSTEM 7.4000B Tachometer Drive (Twin and Quad}
2 1000A Fuel Injector 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O.S. Governor
2.10008 Injector Conlrols Electronic 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and O.S. Governor (Twin and Quad)
2.2000 Fuel Pump 7.5000A Power Generator
2.2000A Fuel Pump Drain 7.6000A Contro! Cabinet
2.3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer 7.6000A Contro! Cabinel (Twin and Quad)
2.3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer (Twin and Quad) 7.7000A Wiring Harness
2.4000 Fuel Manitold and/or Connections 7.8000A Air Heater
2.4000A Dual Fue! System 7.8000A Air Healer (Twin and Quad)
2.5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler 7.10000A Hydraulic Governor Solenoid
2.5000A Fue! Lines and Fuel Cooler (Twin and Quad)
2.6000A Fuel Tank 8.0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
2.6000B Electric Governor 8.1000A Powet Take-oft and/or Clutch
2.7000A Mechanical Governor 8.1000A Power Take-oll and/or Clutch (Twin and Quad)
2.8000A Hydraulic Governor 8.3000A Torque Converter
2.9000 Injector Controls 8.3000A Torque Converter (Twin and Quad)
29000 Injector Controls {Twin and Quad) 8.30008 Transmission Lines
2 9000A Throttte Controls
2.8000A Throttle Controls (Twin and Quad) 9.0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
9.1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear
3.0000 AR SYSTEM 9.1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
3.1000A Air Cleaner and/or Adaptor 9.2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear {mechanical)
3.2000A Air Silericer 9.3000A Power Transfer Case
3.3000A Air Inlet Housing 9.3000A Power Transfer Gear (Twin and Quad)
3.4000 Blower and Drive 9.4000 Transmission—Highway
3.4000A Blower Drive Shaft 9.7000 Transmission—Oti-highway
3.40008 Blower End Plate Cover 99000 Transmission-—Rail Car
3.5000A Turbocharger. Intercooler, and Alftercooler
10 0000 SHEET METAL
4.0000 LUBRICATING SYSTEM 10.1000A Engine Hood
4.1000A Oil Pump .
410008 Qil Distribution System 11.0000 ENGINE MOUNTING
4.1000C Oil Pressure Regulator 11.1000A Engine Mounting and Base
4 2000A Ol Filter 11.1000A Engine Mounting and Base (Twin and Quad)
4.3000A Qil Filter Lines
4.4000A Qil Cooler and Marine Gear Lines 12.0000 MISCELLANEQUS
4.5000A Qil Filler 12.2000A Bilge Pump
4 6000A Dipstick 12.3000A Vacuum Pump
4.7000A Qit Pan 12.4000A Air Compressot
4.8000A Ventilating System 12 5000A Hydraulic Pump
12.6000A Gasoline Starter
5.0000 COOLING SYSTEM 12.60008 Air Slarter
5.1000 Fresh Water Pump 12.6000C Cold Weather Starting Aid
5.1000A Fresh Waler Pump Cover 12 6000D Hyciraulic Starter
5.2000A Water Outlet Mamitold and/or Elbow 12.6000E Hydraulic Starter Accessories
5.20008 Thermostat 12.8000A Supplies
5.2000C Water Bypass Tube 12.8000B Fabrication Material
5.3000A Radiator 12.8000C Miscellaneous Service Kits and Sets

5.3000B Water Conneclions 12 8000D Miscellaneous Service Parts
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FIG. TA EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(VERTICAL END-OUTLET, MARMON)

FIG. 2A EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(TUR_BO END OUTLET, MARMON)

Figs. 1A & 2A of 6.0000

-Sept., 1980 ..  ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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FIG. 11A EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(HORIZONTAL END OUTLET, MARMON)

FIG. 12A EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(SIDE OUTLET, OFFSET, MARMON )

Figs. T1A & 12A of 6.0000

Sept., 1980 ©®1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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6.2085
ITEM 6
6.2085 6.2085 6.2085
ITEM 7 ITEM 8 ITEM 9
6.2085 6.2090 6.2095
ITEM 10 ITEM 11 ITEM 12

6.2115
ITEM 15 ; 17204 ITEM 16

FIG. 13A EXHAUST MUFFLER CONNECTIONS

Fig. 13A of 6.0000

Sept., 1980 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

1.0000 ENGINE (less major assemblies) 50000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)
1 1000 Cylinder Block 5 4000A Fan
1 1000A Air Box Drains 540008 Fan Shroud
12000 Cylinder Head 5.5000A Heat Exchanger or Keel Cooling
1 2000A Engine Litter Bracket 5 6000A Raw Water Pump
1 3000 Crankshaft, Oil Seals and Stabilizers 5.7000A Water Filter
1 3000A Crankshalt Front Cover
1 30008 Vibration Damper 6.0000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1.3000C Crankshatt Pulley 6.1000A Exhaust Manifold and/or Connections
1.3000D Crankshaft Pulley Belt 6.2000A Exhaust Muifler and/or Connections
1.4000A Flywheel
1 5000A Flywheel Housing 7.0000 ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS
1 20008 Flywheel Housing Adaptor 7.1000A Battery Charging Generator
1 6000 Connecling Rod and Piston 7.2000A Battery Cables
1 7000~ Camshaft apd Gear Train 7.20008B Automatic Starting
1 700UA Balance Weight Cover 7.2000B  Automatic Starting (Twin and Quad)
170008 Accessory Drive 7.3000A Starting Motor
1 8000 Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism 7.4000A Instruments
1 80004 Rocker Cover 7.4000A  Instruments (Twin and Quad)
7.40008B Tachometer Drive
20000 FUEL SYSTEM 7.40008B Tachometer Drive (Twin and Quad)
2 1000A Fuel Injector 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and 0.S. Governor
2 10008 Injector Controls Electronic 7.4000C Shutoff, Alarm and 0.S. Governor (Twin and Quad)
22000 Fuel Pump 7.5000A Power Generator
2 20004 Fuel Pump Drain 7.6000A Control Cabinet
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer 7.6000A Control Cabinet (Twin and Quad)
2 3000A Fuel Filter and Strainer {Twin and Quad) 7.7000A Wiring Harness
24000 Fuel Manifold and/or Connections 7.8000A Air Heater
2 4000A Dual Fuel System 7.8000A Air Heater (Twin and Quad)
2 A000A Fuel lines and Fuel Cooler 7.10000A  Hydraulic Governor Solenoid
2 5000A Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler {Twin and Quad)
2 BO00A Fuel Tank 8.0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
2 60008 Electiic Governor 8.1000A Power Take-off and/or Cluich
2 7000A Mechanical Governor 8.1000A Power Take-oll and/or Cluich {Twin and Quad)
2 BOOOA Hydraulic Governor 8.3000A Torque Converter
2.8000 injector Controls 8.3000A Torque Converter (Twin and Quad)
29000 Injector Controls (Twin and Quad) . 8.30008 Transmission Lines
2 Q000A Throttle Controls
20004 Throttle Controls (Twin and Quacd) 9 0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
9 1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear
30000 AR SYSTEM 9.1000A Hydraulic Marine Gear {Twin and Quad)
3 1000A An Cleaner and/or Adaptor 9.2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
3 POHDA An Silence 9.3000A Power Transfer Case
3 30004 A Infet Housing 8 3000A Power Transfer Gear (Twin and Quad) T
3 A000 Blower and Drive 94000 Transmission—Highway
3 40004 Blower Drive Shaft 9.7000 Transmission---Oll-highway
340008 Blower Fnd Plale Cover 99000 Transmission-~Rail Car
30004 Tuthoclarger, Intercooler, and Altercooler
10 0000 SHEET METAL
10000 T UBRICATING SYSTEM 10 1000A Fngine Hood
4100075 Oil Pump
A4 10008 Ol Distrbuhion Systent 11 0000 ENGINE. MOUNTING
A 100 O Pressure: Regulator 11.1000A Engine Mounting and Base
A0008 T O Balten 11.1000A fngine Mounting and Base (Twin and Quad)
ERCHTINTA Ok Bltexr e
A AV Oif Cooler and Marine Gea ines 12 0000 MISCE T L ANEQUS
A M0 Ol Fillen 17 2000A Bilge Purmp
46Uy Uhpstick 12 3000A Vacuurm Pump
A SO00 Ol Pan 12 A000A Aur Compressor
A Eon Venhilatiny Sytbem 12 HO00A Hydiauhe Poanggy
17 6O00A Ciisohne Starter
SO COONRIG SYS T IA 17 GOnNoks A Shaton
AETCIT reshy Wabva Py 17 G000 Coldh Weather Starting Sued
L0004 Pievity Wales Pung: Cove 127 6ooon Hychauhe Stater
By Yiotea Ot Rlanitoled arndon 1 ibow 12 GOOOI Hvadauhic Statter ACcessones
0o Thearontot 12 8000/ Sapphes
oo Vaater Py Tube 122 8UO0E Fabmcation Matenal
b 50004 Ruadiaiot 2 5U00C IMiscalluneous Service Kits and Sets

Losonnts Vit ot lione, 10 80000 Eliseollaneous Sotvice ts
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Figs. 1A, 1B & 1C of 7.0000

June, 1980 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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FIG. 1D
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FIG. 1E

BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT DRIVEN
BATTERY. CHARGING GENERATOR

" Figs. 10 & 1E of 7.0000

Oct., 1980 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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FIG. 3A STARTING MOTOR

Fig. 3A of 7.0000

August, 1981 ©1990 Detroit Diesel Corp.
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12.4300

12.4001

6 12.4090

12.4375

-

12.4025

FIG. 1A AIR COMPRESSOR (Flange Mounted)

12.5020
12.5030

12.5010

FIG. 1B HYDRAULIC PUMP AND DRIVE

Figs. 1A & 1B of 12.0000

Nov., 1979 ©1980 Detroit Diesel Corp.



